Power Sensor KM20 1
Power Sensor
KM20
Compact device for easy monitoring of
power consumption.
• Allows easy, energy-efficient, precise management of each de-
vice.
• Can be combined with a PLC to form a power monitor system.
• Unit for pulse output is set using a rotary switch.
• Wiring is simple with a special separable current transformer.
• Slim body – 30 mm wide.
• Conforms to EMC standards, EN61010-1 (IEC61010-1).
• UL/CSA approved. (KM20 Power Sensor only.)
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. System/Voltage
1: Single-phase, 2-wire/3-phase, 3-wire, 200 to 240 VAC
2. Current Transformer to be Connected
1: Special Current Transformer (KM20-CT050-CE)
2: Commercially available current transformer
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. Use a commercially available current transformer that has a rating of 1 A for secondary current and a rated load of 1 VA min.
2. Two Current Transformers are required for 3-phase, 3-wire operation.
■ Accessory (Order Separately)
1 2
KM20-A@@
System Measurement Input Output Model
Voltage Current Connectable CT
(See notes.)
Single-phase,
2-wire or 3-phase,
3-wire
Integrated Power 200 to 240 VAC 50 A
(Primary current of
CT)
Special CT
KM20-CT050-CE
1 Transistor
(NPN open
collector)
KM20-A11
1 A
(Secondary
current of CT)
Commercially
available CT
(See note.)
KM20-A12
Name Model
Special Current Transformer (Separable) KM20-CT050-CE
2 Power Sensor KM20
Specifications
■ Ratings
■ Characteristics
Note: This does not include Current Transformer error.
Supply voltage Self-powered supply from the measuring voltage input. Use voltage input P1 and P2.
Power consumption 5 VA max.
insulation resistance 20 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Dielectric withstand voltage 1,500 VAC for 1 minute (between inputs and outputs)
Noise immunity ±1,500 V on input voltage terminals in normal or common mode ±1 µs, 100 ns for square-wave
noise with 1 ns.
Temperature influence ±1% FS (as a percentage of the value at 25°C with the rated power input)
Frequency influence ±1% (for the rated frequency ±5%, as a percentage of the value with the rated frequency and
the rated input)
Vibration resistance 10 to 150 Hz, 15 m/s2, 0.1-mm single amplitude for 8 minutes each in X, Y, and Z directions for
10 times
Shock resistance 150 m/s2 for 3 times each in X, Y, and Z directions
Operating temperature range −10 to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage temperature range −25 to 65°C (with no condensation)
Operating humidity range 25% to 85%
Altitude 2,000 m max.
EMC Radiated Emission: EN61326 class A
Conducted Emission: EN61326 class A
Immunity ESD: EN61000-4-2: 4-kV contact discharge
8-kV air discharge
Immunity-RF-interference: EN61000-4-3: 10 V/m (amplitude modulated,
80 MHz to 1 GHz)
10 V/m (pulse modulated, 895 MHz
to 905 MHz)
Immunity Conducted Disturbance: EN61000-4-6: 3 V (0.15 to 80 MHz)